



Contract Modification

Contract: _2014-044, Ferdon-Wells Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Cont. Mod. Number 1	Revision Number 1	Cont. Mod. Date 10/19/2016	Electronic File Created No	Net Change \$81,247.39	Awarded Contract Amount \$413,343.50
Route		Managing Office City of Ann Arbor		District 0	Entered By Anne Warrow
Contract Location Ferdon Road and Wells Street					

Short Description

This contract modification is a final balancing modifications.

Description of Changes

- A. Original Contract Amount: \$413,343.50
- B. Current Contract Amount (including this revision): \$494,490.89
- C. Net Total Change (B-A): \$81,247.39

In addition, this contract modification adds three additional items of work, which were necessary to satisfactorily complete this project.

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
"No Parking" Signs	_205	0040	0040	_2014-044	001	Original	-8.000	Ea	60.00000	-\$480.00
12 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail I	_320	0160	0160	_2014-044	001	Original	33.000	LFT	125.00000	\$4,125.00
15 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail I	_321	0165	0165	_2014-044	001	Original	4.000	LFT	150.00000	\$600.00
18 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail I	_322	0170	0170	_2014-044	001	Original	3.000	LFT	190.00000	\$570.00
4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	_242	0095	0095	_2014-044	001	Original	112.500	SFT	10.00000	\$1,125.00



Contract Modification

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
6 Inch Concrete Drive - High Early	_244	0105	0105	_2014-044	001	Original	-288.000	SFT	12.00000	\$-3,456.00
6 Inch Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	_243	0100	0100	_2014-044	001	Original	354.690	SFT	13.00000	\$4,610.97
6 inch Wrapped Underdrain	_225	0070	0070	_2014-044	001	Original	-105.000	LFT	10.00000	\$-1,050.00
8 inch SDR 35 PVC Trench Detail I	_307	0155	0155	_2014-044	001	Original	-2.000	LFT	500.00000	\$-1,000.00
Adjust Monument or Gate Valve Boxes	_567	0220	0220	_2014-044	001	Original	2.000	Ea	250.00000	\$500.00
Adjust Structure Cover (structures, not	_566	0215	0215	_2014-044	001	Original	-3.000	Ea	450.00000	\$-1,350.00
Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - C.I.P.	_252	0120	0120	_2014-044	001	Original	86.400	CYD	38.00000	\$3,283.20
Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - All T	_240	0085	0085	_2014-044	001	Original	561.000	LFT	30.00000	\$16,830.00
Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - All T	_241	0090	0090	_2014-044	001	Original	-116.000	LFT	40.00000	\$-4,640.00
Detectable Warning, Cast In Place	_245	0110	0110	_2014-044	001	Original	4.000	SFT	40.00000	\$160.00



Contract Modification

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
Exploratory Excavations (0-10 deep)	_140	0015	0015	_2014-044	001	Original	10.000	Ea	600.00000	\$6,000.00
HMA Pavement Leveling/Top – Low volume s	_232	0080	0080	_2014-044	001	Original	118.160	Ton	110.00000	\$12,997.60
Hot-Applied, Thermoplastic Pavement Mark	_596	0225	0225	_2014-044	001	Original	-5.000	LFT	25.00000	\$-125.00
Hot-Applied, Thermoplastic Pavement Mark	_597	0230	0230	_2014-044	001	Original	-2.000	LFT	40.00000	\$-80.00
Inlet Filter	_703	0235	0235	_2014-044	001	Original	2.000	Ea	150.00000	\$300.00
Leaching Single Inlet, 4 foot diameter	_212	0055	0055	_2014-044	001	Original	-2.000	Ea	4,500.00000	\$-9,000.00
Pipe Undercut & Refill (6AA)	_391	0205	0205	_2014-044	001	Original	-100.000	Cyd	25.00000	\$-2,500.00
Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnish and Oper	_272	0140	0140	_2014-044	001	Original	10.000	Ea	25.00000	\$250.00
Protective Fencing	_130	0005	0005	_2014-044	001	Original	-63.000	LFT	4.00000	\$-252.00
Quercus rubra, (Red Oak), 2 inch	_824	0250	0250	_2014-044	001	Original	-2.000	Ea	500.00000	\$-1,000.00



Contract Modification

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
Remove and Replace 4 inch or 6 inch Sani	_211	0050	0050	_2014-044	001	Original	17.000	LFT	75.00000	\$1,275.00
Remove Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter -	_261	0130	0130	_2014-044	001	Original	360.000	LFT	10.00000	\$3,600.00
Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways - A	_262	0135	0135	_2014-044	001	Original	125.500	SFT	1.50000	\$188.25
Remove HMA Pavement	_260	0125	0125	_2014-044	001	Original	387.000	SYD	6.00000	\$2,322.00
Sand Subbase Course, Class II - C.I.P.	_250	0115	0115	_2014-044	001	Original	-107.700	CYD	25.00000	\$-2,692.50
Sewer Pipe Abandonment	_385	0195	0195	_2014-044	001	Original	119.000	Lft	50.00000	\$5,950.00
Sewer Structure Abandonment	_386	0200	0200	_2014-044	001	Original	10.000	Ea	500.00000	\$5,000.00
Silt Fence	_800	0240	0240	_2014-044	001	Original	-450.000	LFT	2.50000	\$-1,125.00
Structure Covers (structures, not inclu	_563	0210	0210	_2014-044	001	Original	-1,000.000	Lbs	1.50000	\$-1,500.00
Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	_227	0075	0075	_2014-044	001	Original	392.300	CYD	30.00000	\$11,769.00



Contract Modification

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
Temporary 4 inch or 6 inch Water Main Li	_222	0060	0060	_2014-044	001	Original	-1.000	Ea	4,000.00000	\$-4,000.00
Temporary 8 inch Water Main Line Stop	_223	0065	0065	_2014-044	001	Original	-4.000	Ea	5,000.00000	\$-20,000.00
Temporary Type B Signs	_274	0150	0150	_2014-044	001	Original	-59.170	SFT	5.00000	\$-295.85
Tree Removal, 8" and larger	_135	0010	0010	_2014-044	001	Original	-1.000	Ea	750.00000	\$-750.00
Type I Manhole 0-10 feet Deep 4 foot di	_360	0175	0175	_2014-044	001	Original	2.000	Ea	3,000.00000	\$6,000.00
Type I Manhole Additional Depth, 4 foot	_361	0180	0180	_2014-044	001	Original	8.210	VFT	250.00000	\$2,052.50
Type I Manhole Additional Depth, 6 foot	_363	0190	0190	_2014-044	001	Original	-1.000	VFT	400.00000	\$-400.00
Type III Lighted Barricade, Furnished &	_273	0145	0145	_2014-044	001	Original	-2.000	Ea	90.00000	\$-180.00

Total Dollar Value: \$33,632.17



Contract Modification

New Items

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	ItemType	Proposed Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
_ Extra work on existing water main	7127051	0265	0265	_2014-044	001	Extra	1.000	LS	6,609.00000	\$6,609.00
Reason: This work was necessary to install new storm sewer around existing water main.										
_ Install two new fire hydrants along Newport Road	2047051	0270	0270	_2014-044	001	Extra	1.000	LS	28,517.00000	\$28,517.00
Reason: It is necessary that the City install two new fire hydrants on Newport Road north of M-14 to adequately provide fire hydrant coverage										
_ Modification of 3 foot diameter manhole	7127051	0260	0260	_2014-044	001	Adjustment	1.000	LS	2,489.22000	\$2,489.22
Reason: This was necessary to avoid existing water main										
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	_403020C	0255	0255	_2014-044	001	Extra	5.000	Ea	2,000.00000	\$10,000.00
Reason: These structures were added due to utility conflicts										

Total Dollar Value: \$47,615.22

Project / Category Summary

Project/Catg	Project/Category Description	Federal Number	Project Status	Finance System	Control Section	Dollar Value
_2014-044	Ferdon-Wells Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project	0	CNST			
001	Category					\$81,247.39
Total:						<u>\$81,247.39</u>
Total Net Change Amount:						<u>\$81,247.39</u>

